Customer Care Solutions
RH-20 Series Transceivers
Issue 1 10/2003                                      Company Confidential                         Nokia Corpora-
General Information
RH-20 Company confidential
General Information CCS Technical Documentation
Table of Contents
Page No

RH-20 Product and modules
Figure 1: RH-20 transceiver
Name Type code Material code/
module type Module code
Basic transceiver RH-20 0504790
Radio module 1AO 0202020
UI board 1dm 0202023
Mechanics assembly parts 0262937
Software module ( basic SW ) On Flash memory
Issue 1 10/2003 Nokia Corporation. Page 3
RH-20 Company confidential
General Information CCS Technical Documentation
Accessories List
Batteries Product code:
Battery BLD-3 780mAH  Li-Ion 0670334
Chargers Product code:
AC Travel Charger ACP-7E (EUR) 207-253 Vac 0675144
AC Travel Charger ACP-7U (US) 108-132 Vac 0675143
AC Travel Charger ACP-7C (China) 198-242 Vac 0675158
AC Travel Charger ACP-7X (UK) 207-253 Vac 0675145
AC Travel Charger ACP-7H (Hong Kong) 180-220 Vac 0675146
AC Travel Charger ACP-7A (AUS) 216-264 Vac 0675148
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8E (EUR) 90-264 Vac 0675195
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8K (Korea) 90-264 Vac 0675199
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8X (UK) 90-264 Vac 0675197
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8U (US) 90-264 Vac 0675196
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8C (China) 90-264 Vac 0675211
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8A (Australia) 90-264 Vac 0675214
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9E (EUR) 0675149
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9U (US) 0675151
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9X (UK) 0675150
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9A (AUS) 0675152
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9J (Japan) 0675153
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9UR (US) 0675159
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9UJ (Brazil) 0675169
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9C 0675204
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9UB 0675224
Performance Travel Charger ACP-9G (Brazil) 0675225
ACP-12E Travel Charger (EUR) 90-264 Vac 0675294
ACP-12X Travel Charger (UK) 90-264 Vac 0675296
ACP-12U Travel Charger (US) 90-264 Vac 0675303
ACP-12UB Travel Charger (Brazil) 90-264 Vac 0675203
ACP-12G Travel Charger (US) 90-264 Vac 0675295
ACP-12C Travel Charger (China) 90-264 Vac 0675297
ACP-12A Travel Charger (Australia) 90-264 Vac 0675300
Page 4  Nokia Corporation. Issue 1 10/2003
CCS Technical Documentation General Information
                                Company confidential RH-20
Mobile accessories (not included in Carkit Sales Pack):
ACP-12AR Travel Charger (Argentina) 90-264 Vac 0675298
Portable and Office Accessories Product code:
Stereo Headset HDS-3 0694093
Inductive Loopset LPS-4 0630443
Cigarette Lighter Charger LCH-12 0675120
Battery Charging stand DDC-1  0675243
Connectivity Desk Stand DCV-14  0675323
Connectivity Adapter Cable DKU-5  0730235
Music Stand DT-1 0694119
TTY-Adapter HDA-10
Camera Headset HS-1C 0694124
Mobile Accessories: Carkit 143 (Americas) Product code:
Handsfree unit HFU-4 0694103
Mobile Holder MBC-15S  0650041
Mounting plate MKU-1 0620036
Handsfree microphone HFM-8 0690016
External HF speaker  HFS-12 0629009
System cable SCU-4 0630471
Power cable PCU-4 0630478
Boom headset HDB-4  0694094
Antenna Coupler AXF-15S 0750189
Headrest handsfree BHF-1  0694102
Issue 1 10/2003 Nokia Corporation. Page 5
RH-20 Company confidential